

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6051/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S NAISA INDUSTRIES

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG  
Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Shyam S., Adv.  
Ms. Disha Wadekar, Adv.  
Mr. Narula, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Haseeb, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.  
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ajitesh Dayal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant,  
list this matter in the month of July, 2023.

(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)