

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).6051/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DAMAN, (U.T)

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S NAISA INDUSTRIES, DAMAN, (U.T.)

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel representing the Appellant/Revenue submitted that since there is low tax effect in the matter, the appeal may be dismissed on that ground.

His submission is placed on record.

In view of the aforesaid submission, the appeal is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.  
( B.V. NAGARATHNA )

.....J.  
( UJJAL BHUYAN )

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 19, 2023

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.15

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO .6051/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DAMAN, (U.T.)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S NAISA INDUSTRIES, DAMAN. (U.T.)

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, A.S.G.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. V.C. Bharati, Adv.  
Mr. A.k. Kaul, Adv.  
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Veer Vikrant Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.  
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ajitesh Dayal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order which is placed on the file.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)